PHAB Public Notice

The Pioneer Homes Advisory Board will hold several meeting between March 4-7, 2014 and visit the Pioneer Homes in Ketchikan, Sitka and Juneau.

On Tuesday March 4, 2014 the Advisory Board will visit the Ketchikan Pioneer Home and hold their business meeting between the hours of 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. and 2:30 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. This business meeting will be held at the Ketchikan Pioneer Home located at 141 Bryant Street, Ketchikan Alaska. **The public comment period for March 4, 2014 is between 1:15 and 2:15 and will be held at the Ketchikan Pioneer Home**. On Wednesday March 5, 2014 the Advisory Board will visit the Sitka Pioneer Home and hold their business meeting between the hours of 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. and 2:30 – 4:00 p.m. This business meeting will be held at the Sitka Pioneer Home located at 120 Katlian Street, Sitka, Alaska. **The public comment period for March 5, 2014 is between 1:15 and 2:25 and will be held at the Sitka Pioneer Home**. On Thursday March 6, 2014 the Advisory Board will visit the Juneau Pioneer Home and hold their business meeting between the hours of 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. This business meeting will be held at the Juneau Pioneer Home located at 4675 Glacier Hwy, Juneau, Alaska. **The public comment period for March 6, 2014 is between 10:00 and 10:30 and will be held at the Juneau Pioneer Home**.

Please join the Advisory Board and staff and let us know what issues are of importance to residents, resident representatives, families and friends. For more information or an agenda, please contact us or see the Division of Alaska Pioneer Home website, http://dhss.alaska.gov/daph the week before the meeting.

Anyone requiring assistance or special devices to participate in the Pioneer Home Advisory Board meeting should contact Blayne Hildebrand via email: Blayne.Hildebrand@alaska.gov or call 907-465-4416 or Fax: 907-465-4108 no later than March 3, 2014.